## NOTICE OF MEETING GLADWIN COUNTY BOARD of CANVASSERS

Gladwin County Courthouse, 401 W Cedar Ave., Gladwin MI (989) 426-4821

## **GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN**

To: The residents and property owners of Gladwin County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that the Gladwin County Board of Canvassers will meet on Wednesday November 09, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. The purpose of this meeting will be to canvass the November General Election. This meeting will be held in person on the second floor of the Gladwin County Courthouse. Those unable to attend may submit comments to <a href="mailto:countyclerk@gladwincounty-mi.gov">countyclerk@gladwincounty-mi.gov</a> by 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday November 8, 2022.

This meeting is open to all members of the public in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Posted 11/04/2022

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk